## City of St. Charles, Illinois Resolution No.

## A Resolution awarding a Three-Year Unit Cost Bid to Midwest Salt

## Presented & Passed by the City Council on March 4, 2023

WHEREAS, the City advertised and solicited bids for water softening salt;

WHEREAS, on February 5, 2024, the City received one bid for this project;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and City Council of the City of St. Charles, Kane and DuPage Counties, Illinois, to award a three-year Unit Cost Bid to Midwest Salt for Water Treatment Salt.

PRESENTED to the City Council of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, this 4th day of March, 2024.

PASSED by the City Council of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, this 4th day of March, 2024.

APPROVED by the Mayor of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, this 4th day of March, 2024.

Lora Vitek, Mayor

ATTEST:

City Clerk

COUNCIL VOTE: Ayes: Nays: Absent: Abstain: